
11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m Open Butterfly Championship

Event 2 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Belinda Stanford Southport 44.50 no time

2 Sue Kearney Manly Diggers 39.00 no time

3 Leah Brunton Lismore 37.00 35.66 3

4 Leanne Hastings Southport 33.00 33.19 2

5 Nicola Logan Coogee 34.00 32.56 1

6 Kristy Hobday  Moree 38.00 37.88

7 Elizabeth Royston Coogee 40.00 41.83

8 Catherine Davis Moree 49.00 46.61

Mens 50m Open Butterfly Championship

Event 3 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Russell Vance Coogee 35.00 31.30 3

2 Dean Elliott Nelson Bay 33.00 29.19 1

3 Matthew Elkington Southport 32.00 31.79

4 Stuart Small Cobar 29.00 29.56 2

5 Tim O'Rourke Maroubra 30.50 31.69

6 Derek Muller Moree 32.00 32.84

7 Jason Mable/ Cronulla Sharks 33.20 38.00

8 Darryl Hurley Southport 35.00 32.29

Final

Final

10:18 AM



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m 60+  Butterfly Championship

Event 4 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2 Wendy Stanford Southport 105.00 115.47

3 Toni Cameron Twin Towns 70.00 67.41

4 Joy Cutler Inverell 48.00 41.5 1

5 Yoke Kingma Manly Diggers 55.00 51.49 2

6 Margaret Wilkinson Coogee 78.00 66.91 3

7

8

Event 5 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Bill Walker Newcastle 68.00 66.18

2 Les King (S) Albury 47.00 59.28

3 John Stanford Southport 44.00 42.47 3

4 Bob Clark Cobar 39.00 42.19 2

5 Stephen Lamy Manly Diggers 39.00 38.56 1

6 Stuart McIntosh Hornsby 45.00 43.77

7 Ron Giveen (S) Manly Leagues 51.00 52.13

8 Noel Erikson Harbord 44.00 43.23

Mens 50m 60+  Butterfly Championship

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m 60+  Breaststroke Championship

Event 6 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Elaine Bell Southport 68.50 70.96

2 Gail Butler Manly Diggers 67.00 66.69

3 Bridget Lindhardt Ballina 59.00 59.84 3

4 Joy Cutler Inverell 55.00 48.88 1

5 Sue Levett Manly Diggers 58.00 57.22 2

6 Margaret Wilkinson Coogee 67.00 61.78

7 Billie Holmes-FairCull Newcastle 68.00 62.44

8 Toni Cameron Twin Towns 70.00 64.70

Mens 50m 60+  Breaststroke Championship

Event 7 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Doug Smith Hornsby 49.00 50.76

2 Bruce Smith Southport 47.90 45.38 3

3 Barclay Dowling Albury 46.00 45.59

4 Bruce Featherstone Southport 41.50 39.94 1

5 Stephen Lamy Manly Diggers 43.00 44.31 2

6 Jim O'Mara Ballina 47.00 48.27

7 PETER BAIN Wenty 48.50

8 James Stienke Lismore 49.00 51.30

Final

Final



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m Open Breaststroke Championship

Event 8 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Kristy Hobday  Moree 46.00 44.3

2 Keran Durston Maroubra 46.00 46.35

3 Caroline Durston Maroubra 43.50 43.39 3

4 Nicola Logan Coogee 42.00 40.88 1

5 Leanne Hastings Southport 42.50 41.53 2

6 Leah Brunton Lismore 45.00 45.49

7 Elizabeth Royston Coogee 46.00 47.94

8 Melanie Higgins Manly Diggers 46.50 44.21

Mens 50m Open Breaststroke Championship

Event 9 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Todd Elliott Nelson Bay 43.00 44.48

2 Scott Toomey Cobar 40.00 42.50

3 Mark Scullard Dubbo 37.00 38.68 3

4 Dean Elliott Nelson Bay 36.00 35.83 1

5 Stewart Grant Coogee 36.00 36.78 2

6 Stuart Small Cobar 38.00 38.07

7 Tim O'Rourke Maroubra 42.00 38.60

8 Jason Mable/ Cronulla Sharks 44.10 44.06

Final

Final



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m 60+ Backstroke Championship

Event 11 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Lesley Woodland Cronulla RSL 62.00 62.92

2 Margaret Wilkinson Coogee 60.00 55.57 3

3 Sue Levett Manly Diggers 55.00 56.15

4 Yoke Kingma Manly Diggers 50.00 50.56 2

5 Joy Cutler Inverell 52.00 46.37 1

6 Lyn Lomas Southport 60.00 62.18

7 Billie Holmes-FairCull Newcastle 62.00 60.06

8 Elaine Bell Southport 62.50 65.93

Event 12 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Graham Huggins Southport 44.50 45.34

2 Steve Harper Cronulla RSL 42.90 42.93

3 Bruce Featherstone Southport 39.00 35.00 1

4 Peter Bouchier (S) Nelson Bay 37.00 41.25

5 Stephen Lamy Manly Diggers 37.00 36.79 2

6 Graham Dickie Albury 40.00 41.00 3

7 Stuart McIntosh Hornsby 43.00 44.77

8 Brian Deane Twin Towns 46.00 51.33

Mens 50m 60+ Backstroke Championship

Final

Final



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50m Open Backstroke Championship

Event 13 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Belinda Stanford Southport 44.00 45.1

2 Cerie Makrylos Coogee 42.00 44.25

3 Kristy Hobday Moree 41.00 40.36 3

4 Leanne Hastings Southport 37.00 36.94 1

5 Nicola Logan Coogee 38.00 38.72 2

6 Caroline Durston Maroubra 41.50 41.92

7 Cherie Mable/ Cronulla Sharks 42.10

8 Leah Brunton Lismore 44.00 45.19

Mens 50m Open Backstroke Championship

Event 14 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Peter Green/ Cronulla Sharks 46.90 53.1

2 John Munro Lismore 44.00 41.09

3 Paul Dennis Coogee 34.00 34.84 3

4 Dean Elliott Nelson Bay 29.00 32.94 1

5 Stuart Small Cobar 32.00 33.26 2

6 Tim O'Rourke Maroubra 38.00 37.88

7 Jason Mable/ Cronulla Sharks 45.10 45.13

8 Mark Davis Southport 47.00 46.77

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 70/74 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 16 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Bridget Lindhardt Ballina 52.00 52.23

2 Joan Ryan Manly Diggers 48.00 46.62 3

3 Lesley Woodland Cronulla RSL 46.00 50.47

4 Sue Levett Manly Diggers 41.00 40.37 1

5 Elaine Bell Southport 46.00 45.37 2

6 June Beresford Ballina 48.00 47.25

7 Judy Saunders Dee Why 51.00 52.40

8 Sue Johnston Manly Leagues 53.00 58.63

Event 17 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 JOHN McQUEEN (S) Gosford 41.00 40.29

2 Tony Schriek Southport 39.50 40.94

3 Jack Kirkland Cronulla RSL 37.50 37.06 3

4 Bill Harris Manly Diggers 34.00 33.5 1

5 Ian Settree Cobar 36.00 36.08 2

6 Vic Burns (S) Maitland 39.10 39.12

7 Don Forsyth Nelson Bay 40.00 39.43

8 Dick Major (S) Southport 41.00 44.29

 Mens 70/74 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 75/79 yrs 30m Freestyle Championship

Event 18 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 CATHY HENLY (S) Wenty 165.15 55.77

2 Joan Lester (S) Southport 34.00 30.94

3 JUDITH WATTS Souths Juniors 28.50 28.13 2

4 Lyn Lomas Southport 26.50 27.56 1

5 Jan Finn Maitland 27.10 29.62

6 Faye Sweeney Dee Why 30.00 29.05 3

7 AUDREY Hyde Lismore 32.00 32.06

8 Lorrine Boston Lismore 35.00 37.25

Mens 75/79 yrs 30m Freestyle Championship

Event 19 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Rob MacGregor (S) Botany 23.00 23.34

2 Mal Gillies (S) Ballina 22.00 21.37 3

3 Col Cliff (S) Maitland 21.10

4 Garry Beresford (S) Ballina 19.00 20.00 1

5 Denis Ford (S) Cronulla RSL 19.70 22.22 2

6 Max Sayer (S) North Bondi 21.50 22.00

7 Don Tominlson (S) Grafton 22.00

8 Keith Moses Cronulla Sharks 23.60 24.19

FINAL 

 FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 80/84 yrs 25m Freestyle Championship

Event 20 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2

3 Marj Smith Southport 40.00 30.91 3

4 Glad Maybury Southport 30.00 27.56 2

5 Patricia Wilson Newcastle 32.50 37.57

6 Barbara Murphy Cronulla Sharks 28.10 25.15 1

7

8

Event 21 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 John Mudd Maitland 51.80 46.02

2 HOWARD AMBLER Wenty 26.50 19.79 3

3 John Suann Cronulla RSL 22.00 21.35

4 Mick Pearce Hornsby 17.40 no time 1

5 Jack Trevan Ballina 17.50 no time 2

6 Pat Mumford (S) Dubbo 25.00 18.29

7 Bill Walker Newcastle 30.00 24.78

8

Mens 80/84 yrs 25m Freestyle Championship

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Mens 85+ yrs 25m Freestyle Championship

Event 22 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Doug McPherson (S) Cronulla RSL 23.00 20.13 1

2 Rob Anderson (S) Bellingen 22.00 23.53 2

3 Dick Higgins (S) Manly Diggers 22.00 26.54 3

4 Bill Storer (S) Harbord 31.00 33.31

5

6

7

8

Ladies 85+ yrs 25m Freestyle Championship

Event 23 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 Margaret Davey Hornsby 31.00 30.69 1

8 Pat Howard (S) Nelson Bay 45.00 38.23 2

FINAL combined with event 23

FINAL combined with event 22



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ray Weekes Memorial Trophy
Event 24 Heat 1 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Maroubra 154.92 158.65 3.73

2 Grafton 149.00 147.81 -1.19

3 Botany 144.50 140.65 -3.85

4 Bellingen 140.00 146.06 6.06

5 Dubbo 142.00 146.81 4.81

6 Cobar 147.00 141.62 -5.38

7 Nelson Bay 154.00 156.41 2.41

8 Maitland 156.58 157.27 0.69

Ray Weekes Memorial Trophy
Event 24 Heat 2 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Cronulla Sharks 177.50 167.47 -10.03

2 Gosford 175.00 176.97 1.97

3 Twin Towns 170.00 170.25 0.25

4 Gundy 160.00 163.03 3.03

5 Bronte 166.00 170.73 4.73

6 Ballina 171.00 182.97 11.97

7 Albury 177.00 179.82 2.82

8 Southport 178.00 182.82 4.82



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ray Weekes Memorial Trophy
Event 24 Heat 3 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Moree 198.00 190.62 -7.38

2 Seven Hills 187.00 183.69 -3.31

3 Cronulla RSL 183.00 188.72 5.72

4 Coogee 178.00 177.50 -0.50

5 Nyngan 181.00 183.59 2.59

6 Manly Diggers 184.00 183.84 -0.16

7 Hornsby 196.00 205.34 9.34

8 Wentworthville 199.80 200.62 0.82

Ray Weekes Memorial Trophy
Event 24 Heat 4 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1

2 Lismore 239.00 240.47 1.47

3 Manly Leagues 227.00 222.34 -4.66

4 Newcastle 208.00 212.94 4.94

5 Souths Juniors 208.00 207.86 -0.14

6 BJW 228.00 224.91 -3.09

7 North Bondi 270.00 267.86 -2.14

8



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

Souths Juniors 208.00 207.86 0.14     

Manly Diggers 184.00 183.84 0.16     

Twin Towns 170.00 170.25 0.25     

Coogee 178.00 177.50 0.50     

Maitland 156.58 157.27 0.69     

Wentworthville 199.80 200.62 0.82     

Grafton 149.00 147.81 1.19     

Lismore 239.00 240.47 1.47     

Gosford 175.00 176.97 1.97     

North Bondi 270.00 267.86 2.14     

Nelson Bay 154.00 156.41 2.41     

Nyngan 181.00 183.59 2.59     

Albury 177.00 179.82 2.82     

Gundy 160.00 163.03 3.03     

BJW 228.00 224.91 3.09     

Seven Hills 187.00 183.69 3.31     

Maroubra 154.92 158.65 3.73     

Botany 144.50 140.65 3.85     

Manly Leagues 227.00 222.34 4.66     

Bronte 166.00 170.73 4.73     

Dubbo 142.00 146.81 4.81     

Southport 178.00 182.82 4.82     

Newcastle 208.00 212.94 4.94     

Cobar 147.00 141.62 5.38     

Cronulla RSL 183.00 188.72 5.72     

Bellingen 140.00 146.06 6.06     

Moree 198.00 190.62 7.38     

Hornsby 196.00 205.34 9.34     

Cronulla Sharks 177.50 167.47 10.03   

Ballina 171.00 182.97 11.97   



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 65/69 yrs 50 Freestyle Championship

Event 25 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2

3 Judi Russell Maroubra 54.75 53.56 2

4

5 Lynne Harris Manly Diggers 54.00 50.97 1

6 Joan Harper Cronulla Sharks 63.05 61.48 3

7

8

Mens 65/69 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 26 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Greg Green (S) Southport 35.50 36.82

2 Jon Jenkins (S) Cronulla RSL 35.00 35.63

3 Roy Smith Maitland 34.51 33.75 2

4 Bob Clark Cobar 34.00 32.94 1

5 Brian Russell Bronte 34.50

6 Ted Woodbury Albury 35.00 33.91 3

7 Brian Allen Maroubra 35.45 42.58

8 Ron Giveen (S) Manly Leagues 37.00 40.25

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 60/64 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 27 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Wendy Stanford Southport 62.50 62.26

2 Margaret Wilkinson Coogee 44.50 47.78

3 Yoke Kingma Manly Diggers 42.00 41.44 3

4 Joy Cutler Inverell 37.00 35.19 1

5 Jeanie McKenzie Twin Towns 39.23 38.03 2

6 Gail Butler Manly Diggers 43.00 41.77

7 Kay Halls Coogee 51.20 45.57

8 Margaret Smillie Southport 72.00 70.00

Cheryl Poppett Cronulla RSL 41.00 43.88

Mens 60/64 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship
Event 28 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Stuart McIntosh Hornsby 34.00 33.79

2 Noel Erickson Harbord 32.50 34.44

3 Stephen Lamy Manly Diggers 31.50 31.78 2

4 Bruce Featherstone Southport 29.50 29.69 1

5 Bruce Smith Southport 31.00 32.30

6 Graham Dickie Albury 32.00 32.37

7 Peter Bouchier (S) Nelson Bay 32.50 32.25 3

8 Steve Harper Cronulla RSL 34.00 33.65

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 55/59 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 29 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Theresa Jacobson Lismore 44.00 46.16

2 Carmen Georgoulis Souths Juniors 39.70 38.12

3 Lynda Stilgoe Bellingen 37.70 35.83 3

4 Sue Kearney Manly Diggers 34.00 32.88 1

5 Deb Griffin Manly leagues 37.00 35.78 2

6 Sally Hendy Albury 38.00 37.69

7 Debra Shand Nelson Bay 41.96 40.06

8 Rebecca Higgins Manly Dggers 42.00 44.07

Mens 55/59 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 30 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Paul McNee Manly Diggers 32.00 31.60

2 Steve Donnelly Grafton 32.00 32.09

3 Mark Davis Southport 31.50 32.28

4 Darryl Hurley Southport 28.00 27.94 1

5 Grant Da Costa Bellingen 31.00 30.52 3

6 Peter Green Cronulla Sharks 31.90 30.85

7 Neil Burden Twin Towns 32.00 30.27 2

8 John Munro Lismore 32.00 33.27

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 50/54 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 31 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Maureen Crowther Cronulla Sharks 45.50 43.40

2 Leanne Da Costa Bellingen 41.00 42.06

3 Vicki Beazley Bellingen 38.75 37.29 1

4 Lisa Hedge Cronulla RSL 38.00 40.12 2

5 Mandy Elley Coogee 38.50

6 Carrol Daly Cronulla RSL 40.00 41.99 3

7 Janet Jenner Ballina 42.00 42.41

8 Donna Sands Southport 46.00 48.20

Mens 50/54 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 32 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Graham Crowther Cronulla Sharks 33.50 33.15

2 Brian MacGregor Botany 33.00 37.16

3 Mark Watson (S) Botany 31.50

4 Russell Vance Coogee 28.00 27.00 1

5 Shaun Traynor Coogee 30.90 31.17 2

6 Michael Westdorp Manly Diggers 32.50 30.87 3

7 Alan Kennedy Maroubra 33.40 34.61

8 Geoff McDonald Bellingen 36.50 37.45

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 45/49 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 33 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 MELISSA COHEN Wenty 43.60 41.38

2 Kerry-Anne Andrews Gundy 38.00

3 Elizabeth Royston Coogee 35.00 34.37

4 Leanne Hastings Southport 32.00 32.58 1

5 Nicole Erickson Coogee 34.50 34.46 3

6 Marion Quinn Cronulla RSL 35.00 33.74 2

7 Rebecca Want Ballina 40.00 41.09

8 SUSAN BAIN Wenty 44.90 44.97

Mens 45/49 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 34 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Simon Keena (S) Coogee 36.00 37.55

2 Keith Elliott (S) Nelson Bay 32.50 30.82 3

3 Paul Steiner Botany 31.50 31.44

4 Stu Harland Cobar 30.00 30.37 1

5 Brian Power Bronte 31.00 30.37 2

6 Colin Clarence Gundy 32.00 32.97

7 John Veneris (S) Maroubra 35.00 36.93

8 Adrian Gibbons Nyngan 35.00

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 40/44 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 35 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Rebecca Higgins Manly Diggers 42.00

2 Melina Shearer Moree 38.00 37.91

3 Keran Durston Maroubra 34.50 33.53 2

4 Jillian Hull Manly Diggers 33.00 31.94 1

5 Cherie Makrylos Coogee 34.20 34.18 3

6 Sonja Munnelly Bellingen 36.50 36.55

7 Janine Allaous Coogee 41.00 40.62

8 Kathleen Duggan Manly Leagues 44.00

Event 36 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Chris Smith Botany 33.00 32.53

2 Andy Alexander Coogee 31.00 32.56

3 Matthew Elkington Southport 29.50 28.28 3

4 Tim O'Rourke Maroubra 28.00 28.31 1

5 Mark Scullard Dubbo 29.00 28.49 2

6 Jason Ross Gundy 31.00 30.62

7 Robbie Allchin Botany 32.00 32.7

8 Glenn Rose Maitland 33.10 35.69

Mens 40/44 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

FINAL 

FINAL 



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Crows Nest Cup
Event 37 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2 Cronulla RSL 195.00 3.22.43

3 Dubbo 149.00 2.27.40 2

4 Botany 143.00

5 Southport 148.00 2.24.28 1

6 Gosford 165.00 2.48.17 3

7

8



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ivo Wyatt Memorial Trophy
Event 38 Heat 1 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Manly Leagues 415.00 440.41 25.41        

2 Maroubra 412.45 413.66 1.21          

3 Manly Diggers 395.00 456.50 61.50        

4 Moree 386.00 396.15 10.15        

5 Cobar 378.00 381.37 3.37          

6 Bellingen 407.00 420.53 13.53        

7 Twin Towns 413.00 415.81 2.81          

8 Grafton 422.00 429.57 7.57          

Ivo Wyatt Memorial Trophy
Event 38 Heat 2 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Seven Hills 485.00 499.88 14.88        

2 Maitland 464.10 461.10 3.00          

3 Gundy 435.00 453.43 18.43        

4 Gosford 428.00 438.31 10.31        

5 Coogee 432.00 451.12 19.12        

6 Cronulla 449.00 460.31 11.31        

7 Lismore 480.00 467.85 12.15        

8 Nelson Bay 487.00 481.01 5.99          

Ivo Wyatt Memorial Trophy
Event 38 Heat 3 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 -           

2 Dubbo 526.00 517.60 8.40          

3 Ballina 494.00 498.03 4.03          

4 Bronte 489.00 490.88 1.88          

5 BJW 493.00 517.85 24.85        

6 Hornsby 504.60 523.59 18.99        

7 Cronulla Sharks 526.00 525.84 0.16          

8 -           



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ivo Wyatt Memorial Trophy
Event 38 Heat 4 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 -           

2 Botany 408.00 417.25 9.25          

3 Newcastle 560.00 581.88 21.88        

4 -           

5 Southport 531.00 538.09 7.09          

6 Wenty 629.65 567.76 61.89        

7 -           

8 -           



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

Cronulla Sharks 526.00 525.84 0.16          

Maroubra 412.45 413.66 1.21          

Bronte 489.00 490.88 1.88          

Twin Towns 413.00 415.81 2.81          

Maitland 464.10 461.10 3.00          

Cobar 378.00 381.37 3.37          

Ballina 494.00 498.03 4.03          

Nelson Bay 487.00 481.01 5.99          

Southport 531.00 538.09 7.09          

Grafton 422.00 429.57 7.57          

Dubbo 526.00 517.60 8.40          

Botany 408.00 417.25 9.25          

Moree 386.00 396.15 10.15        

Gosford 428.00 438.31 10.31        

Cronulla 449.00 460.31 11.31        

Lismore 480.00 467.85 12.15        

Bellingen 407.00 420.53 13.53        

Seven Hills 485.00 499.88 14.88        

Gundy 435.00 453.43 18.43        

Hornsby 504.60 523.59 18.99        

Coogee 432.00 451.12 19.12        

Newcastle 560.00 581.88 21.88        

BJW 493.00 517.85 24.85        

Manly Leagues 415.00 440.41 25.41        

Manly Diggers 395.00 456.50 61.50        

Wenty 629.65 567.76 61.89        



11/02/2014 10:18 AM

Ladies 35/39 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 39 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Nahdene Barnett Southport 40.50 42.26

2 Deb Griffin Manly Leagues 37.00

3 Leah Buntin Lismore 33.00 33.06 3

4 Caroline Durston Maroubra 31.95 31.83 2

5 Nichole Logan Coogee 32.00 31.23 1

6 Belinda Pichen  Moree 37.00 37.22

7 Catherine Davis Moree 39.00 39.56

8 Tania Purkis (S) Southport 54.00 50.63

Mens 35/39 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 40 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2 Craig Schloeffel (S) Dubbo 35.00 34.23

3 Scott Toomey Cobar 32.00 32.97

4 Stuart Small Cobar 26.00 26.83 1

5 Nathan Spinks Botany 31.00 28.90 2

6 Danny Battle Nyngan 34.00

7 Paul McLean Dubbo 38.00

8 Derek Muller Moree 27.00 29.07 3

FINAL 

FINAL 
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Ladies 30/34 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 41 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2

3

4 Bronwyn Stanger (S) Southport 42.00 37.50 3

5 Belinda Stanford Southport 39.50 39.13

6

7 Kristy Hobday  Moree 34.00 33.46 1

8 Rachael Wallace Bellingen 40.00 37.88 2

Mens 30/34 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 42 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Chris Grant Coogee 28.00

2 Ben Plush Cobar 29.00 30.28 2

3 Brett Schloeffel (S) Dubbo 30.00 29.76 1

4 Peter Mulholland Manly Leagues 34.00 35.28 3

5 John Barnett Southport 36.90 44.36

6

7

8

FINAL  combined with event 43

FINAL combined with event 44
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Ladies 25/29 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 43 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Kathleen Duggan Manly Leagues 44.00 43.35 1

2 Kelly Duggan Manly Leagues 44.00 44.13 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Mens 25/29 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 44 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Stewart Grant Coogee 27.00 26.76 1

2 Jason Mable Crounulla Sharks 30.10 32.18 2

3 Aaron Ritchie Southport 31.80 32.43 3

4

5

6

7

8

FINAL combined with event 42

FINAL combined with 41
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Ladies 18/24 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 45 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Melanie Higgins Many Diggers 34.50 33.40 1

2 Cherie Mable Cronulla Sharks 33.20 37.72 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Mens 18/24 yrs 50m Freestyle Championship

Event 46 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1

2

3 Kalem Bronner Cronulla Sharks 34.50 34.87

4 Todd Elliott Nelson Bay 33.34 34.31

5 Dennis Paul Coogee 28.00 29.53 2

6 Dean Elliott Nelson Bay 27.36 28.07 1

7 Zac McLeod Cobar 28.00

8 Marty Paul (S) Coogee 30.50 32.54 3

FINAL combined with event 46

FINAL combined with event 45
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50m Freestyle Handicap Final
Event 47 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Go At Time Actual Diff Place

Time Swum Time

1 Joan Ryan Manly Diggers 48.00   2 47.39 45.39 2.61-    2

2 Barry Cook Coogee 46.00   4 48.48 44.48 1.52-    5

3 Don Forysth Nelson Bay 40.00   10 49.59 39.59 0.41-    1

4 Stuart McIntosh Hornsby 35.00   15 49.06 34.06 0.94-    4

5 Kalem Bronner/ Cronulla Sharks 34.00   16 60.84 44.84 10.84  8

6 Steve Harper Cronulla RSL 33.00   17 50.82 33.82 0.82    3

7 Bill Fugar Cobar 33.00   17 48.38 31.38 1.62-    6

8 Darryl Hurley Southport 32.00 18 50.58 32.58 0.58    2

30m Freestyle Handicap Final
Event 48 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Go At Time Actual Diff Place

Time Swum Time

1 Ziggy Gruisk Newcastle 48.00   2 54.60 52.6 4.60    8

2 Mal Hayes Nelson Bay 32.00   18 47.53 29.53 2.47-    7

3 Colleen Gabriel BJW 29.00   21 49.97 28.97 0.03-    1

4 Billie Holmes-Faithfull Newcastle 26.00   24 50.31 26.31 0.31    3

5 Paul Sinclair Dubbo 25.00   25 48.82 23.82 1.18-    6

6 Steve Howell Cobar 19.00   31 49.54 18.54 0.46-    5

7 Murray Harland Cobar 18.00   32 49.57 17.57 0.43-    4

8 Bruce Featherston Southport 17.00 33 50.29 17.29 0.29    2

100m Freestyle Handicap Final
Event 49 1st - 4pts 2nd - 3pts, 3rd - 2pts rest 1pt 

Lane Name Club Nom Go At Time Actual Diff Place

Time Swum Time

1 Margaret Davey Hornsby 158.00 2 ns 0

2 Howard Ambler Wenty 123.00 37 156.88 119.88 3.12-    5

3 Joan Ryan Manly Diggers 112.00 48 158.79 110.79 1.21-    2

4 Paul Eggers Southport 111.00 49 157.75 108.75 2.25-    3

5 Gary Anderson/ Cronulla Sharks108.10 52 155.25 103.25 4.85-    7

6 Noel Markham Manly Leagues 105.00 55 163.44 108.44 3.44    6

7 Bert Deegenaars Twin Towns 87.00   73 157.47 84.47 2.53-    4

8 Mark Davis Southport 78.00 82 159.87 77.87 0.13-    1
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Place

Place

Place
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Tobruk Shield
Event 50 Heat 1 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Cronulla RSL 158.00 160.79 2.79

2 Albury 151.00 150.66 -0.34

3 Coogee 147.00 145.61 -1.39

4 Maroubra 134.09 135.06 0.97

5 Moree Diggers 146.00 152.66 6.66

6 Grafton 149.00 149.66 0.66

7 Manly Leagues 154.00 164.72 10.72

8 Gosford 159.00 159.53 0.53

Tobruk Shield
Event 50 Heat 2 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 Wentworthville 173.40 175.23 1.83

2 Twin Towns 171.00 161.87 -9.13

3 Southport 168.00 164.06 -3.94

4 Harbord 164.00 163.25 -0.75

5 Maitland 164.10 164.71 0.61

6 Bellingen 170.00 175.81 5.81

7 Ballina 173.00 166.99 -6.01

8 Cobar Yabbles 174.00 175.08 1.08

Tobruk Shield
Event 50 Heat 3 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 0.00

2 0.00

3 Lismore 189.00 191.29 2.29

4 Manly Diggers 180.00 184.62 4.62

5 Seven Hills 183.00 186.35 3.35

6 Dubbo 189.00 183.83 -5.17

7 0.00

8 0.00
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Tobruk Shield
Event 50 Heat 4 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

1 0.00

2 Newcastle 390.00 299.66 -90.34

3 Nelson Bay 224.00 234.69 10.69

4 Botany 151.00 149.19 -1.81

5 BJW 200.00 193.48 -6.52

6 North Bondi 230.00 233.47 3.47

7 0.00

8 0.00
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Club Nom Actual Diff Place Points

Time Time

Albury 151.00 150.66 0.34

Gosford 159.00 159.53 0.53

Maitland 164.10 164.71 0.61

Grafton 149.00 149.66 0.66

Harbord 164.00 163.25 0.75

Maroubra 134.09 135.06 0.97

Cobar Yabbles 174.00 175.08 1.08

Coogee 147.00 145.61 1.39

Botany 151.00 149.19 1.81

Wentworthville 173.40 175.23 1.83

Lismore 189.00 191.29 2.29

Cronulla RSL 158.00 160.79 2.79

Seven Hills 183.00 186.35 3.35

North Bondi 230.00 233.47 3.47

Southport 168.00 164.06 3.94

Manly Diggers 180.00 184.62 4.62

Dubbo 189.00 183.83 5.17

Bellingen 170.00 175.81 5.81

Ballina 173.00 166.99 6.01

BJW 200.00 193.48 6.52

Moree Diggers 146.00 152.66 6.66

Twin Towns 171.00 161.87 9.13

Nelson Bay 224.00 234.69 10.69

Manly Leagues 154.00 164.72 10.72

Newcastle 390.00 299.66 90.34
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Wentworthville Leagues Trophy
Event 51 Heat 1 1st - 8pts, 2nd - 6pts, 3rd - 4pts rest 2pts

Lane Club Nom Actual Place Points

Time Time

1 Cronulla Sharks 204.90 211.93 7

2 Manly Diggers 200.00 202.31 4

3 Cobar 188.00 187.19 2

4 Southport 185.00 188.25 3

5 Coogee 185.00 179.75 1

6 Botany 195.00 207.83 5

7 Dubbo 203.00 210.06 6

8 Bellingen 214.00 218.16 8


